Premier’s Discretionary Fund

This fund relates to one-off discretionary payments.

Routine Disclosure

Payments from | October 2014 — 31 December 2014 (GST exclusive)

Recipient

6" Field Gunners Association Inc
Beaconsfield Freestyle MMA Club
Bruny Island Primary Industry

Group

Burnie Harness Racing Club

Channel Regional Arts Group
Cystic Fibrosis Tas Inc

Greek Orthodox Church of St
George

Karadi Aboriginal Corporation
Kingborough Netball Association
Launceston Benevolent Society Inc
Manning, Natalie

New Horizons Club Inc. Tasmania
New Town Senior Citizens Club

Inc

Oatlands District High School

Pobblebonks Early Learning Play
Centre

Source Kids

Swansea Primary School

Tas Special Children’s Christmas
Party

Amount

2 000

3000

2 500

5000

I 710

250

13000

| 985

500

30 000

200

| 000

| 000

3000

9 000

2000

5000

I 100

Purpose

towards the Members AGM and Dinner

towards assisting / fighters to compete
in World Ska Titles in Sydney

towards 2015 Bruny Island Woodchopping
Camival

towards upgrade of lighting at Wivenhoe
Track

towards printing of an Art Trial Guide Book ¢
part of 4" Biennial Art Trial

towards the Red Lantern Ball | November
2014

towards Estia Greek Festival

towards the purchase of and training of
Defibrillator for 10 people

towards the State Junior Camival

towards running costs

towards attendance at the Red Carpet Gala
Night

towards the costs of hiring Albert Hall for Ga
Dinner and Auction 18/10/2014

towards purchase of new Indoor Bowls Mat

towards new shade area

towards purchase of materials and
construction of shade sails

towards providing Start up support for the
Angelman Syndrome Disease

towards outdoor leaming centre

towards Special Childrens Christmas Party
2014



Recipient
Tasmanian History Teachers' Assoc

Tasmanian Lapidary & Mineral
Association

Tasmanian Trout Expo Inc

Amount

500

| 000

| 000

Purpose

towards Premier's prize for the 2014
National History Challenge

towards 52" Annual Australian
Gemboree

towards 10" Anniversary of the
Tasmanian Trout Expo

TOTAL

84 745
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