Premier's Discretionary Fund
This fund relates to one-off discretionary payments.

## Routine Disclosure

Payments from 1 October 2014 - 31 December 2014 (GST exclusive)

Recipient	Amount	Purpose
6 <sup>th</sup> Field Gunners Association Inc	2 000	towards the Members AGM and Dinner
Beaconsfield Freestyle MMA Club	3 000	towards assisting 7 fighters to compete in World Ska Titles in Sydney
Bruny Island Primary Industry Group	2 500	towards 2015 Bruny Island Woodchopping Carnival
Burnie Harness Racing Club	5 000	towards upgrade of lighting at Wivenhoe Track
Channel Regional Arts Group	1710	towards printing of an Art Trial Guide Book part of 4 <sup>th</sup> Biennial Art Trial
Cystic Fibrosis Tas Inc	250	towards the Red Lantern Ball   November 2014
Greek Orthodox Church of St George	13 000	towards Estia Greek Festival
Karadi Aboriginal Corporation	I 985	towards the purchase of and training of Defibrillator for 10 people
Kingborough Netball Association	500	towards the State Junior Carnival
Launceston Benevolent Society Inc	30 000	towards running costs
Manning, Natalie	200	towards attendance at the Red Carpet Gala Night
New Horizons Club Inc. Tasmania	1 000	towards the costs of hiring Albert Hall for Ga Dinner and Auction 18/10/2014
New Town Senior Citizens Club Inc	1 000	towards purchase of new Indoor Bowls Mat
Oatlands District High School	3 000	towards new shade area
Pobblebonks Early Learning Play Centre	9 000	towards purchase of materials and construction of shade sails
Source Kids	2 000	towards providing Start up support for the Angelman Syndrome Disease
Swansea Primary School	5 000	towards outdoor learning centre
Tas Special Children's Christmas Party	1 100	towards Special Childrens Christmas Party 2014

Recipient	Amount	Purpose
Tasmanian History Teachers' Assoc	500	towards Premier's prize for the 2014 National History Challenge
Tasmanian Lapidary & Mineral Association	1 000	towards 52 <sup>nd</sup> Annual Australian Gemboree
Tasmanian Trout Expo Inc	1 000	towards 10 <sup>th</sup> Anniversary of the Tasmanian Trout Expo
TOTAL	84 745	